
2023-2024 Pacific University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-11   Conf: 9-8   Home: 9-4   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Winkler, Lucas 24-24 767 32.0 139-293 .474 34-81 .420 81-104 .779 33 103 136 5.7 72 4 119 50 4 66 393 16.4
05 Fortune, Devin 26-24 630 24.2 141-298 .473 16-48 .333 69-92 .750 46 131 177 6.8 79 3 17 61 18 28 367 14.1
30 Blazona, Jake 26-26 810 31.2 116-265 .438 37-93 .398 41-62 .661 20 90 110 4.2 47 1 83 44 2 45 310 11.9
13 Young, Truman 25-11 502 20.1 59-165 .358 46-135 .341 25-27 .926 6 20 26 1.0 26 0 16 19 1 13 189 7.6
23 Gray, Lucas 24-3 410 17.1 52-126 .413 30-73 .411 19-21 .905 13 36 49 2.0 42 1 39 24 0 20 153 6.4
02 Nado, Wilfrid 12-0 136 11.3 23-59 .390 10-34 .294 16-20 .800 2 10 12 1.0 17 0 14 7 1 5 72 6.0
03 Gumin, Drew 26-14 450 17.3 52-131 .397 31-77 .403 18-23 .783 9 27 36 1.4 36 0 25 17 3 21 153 5.9
14 Bates, Zachary 21-14 422 20.1 48-117 .410 8-36 .222 18-36 .500 31 45 76 3.6 32 0 15 15 2 10 122 5.8
24 Abbott, Gabe 20-1 175 8.8 33-74 .446 4-24 .167 8-12 .667 22 32 54 2.7 40 2 6 12 4 4 78 3.9
11 Lapierre, Brenden 24-11 343 14.3 31-76 .408 13-32 .406 17-26 .654 19 24 43 1.8 27 0 19 23 1 16 92 3.8
15 Butac, Jerome 4-0 14 3.5 4-7 .571 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 3 2 5 1.3 3 0 1 3 0 2 13 3.3
33 Baumgartner, Brody 24-1 228 9.5 33-65 .508 1-3 .333 9-13 .692 28 39 67 2.8 49 3 9 21 0 8 76 3.2
25 Hyatt, Luke 4-0 18 4.5 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 3 5 8 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 9 2.3
01 Cooper, Kemari 11-0 57 5.2 7-23 .304 4-14 .286 1-2 .500 3 5 8 0.7 12 0 2 5 0 3 19 1.7
04 Hrboka, Anthony 7-0 27 3.9 5-11 .455 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 1 0 2 0 0 1 12 1.7
20 Hanning, Peyton 6-0 26 4.3 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.8 4 0 1 1 0 0 7 1.2
44 Rex, Sam 4-0 22 5.5 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 4 0 2 7 0 3 4 1.0
31 Simmons, Trey 7-0 26 3.7 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 1.0 1 0 2 3 0 4 7 1.0
21 Vacco, Max 3-0 6 2.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 1.0
22 Toyama, Kenji 20-0 115 5.8 7-20 .350 1-3 .333 2-5 .400 3 6 9 0.5 10 0 11 6 0 6 17 0.9
01 Cooper, Kemari 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Lapierre, Brenden 1-0 14 14.0 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 761-1763 .432 240-669 .359 336-460 .730 308 628 936 36.0 506 14 384 329 37 258 2098 80.69
Opponents 26 5200 200.0 681-1495 .456 156-483 .323 393-567 .693 254 729 983 37.8 445 8 357 479 93 167 1911 73.50

Team Statistics Pac OPP
SCORING 2098 1911
    Points Per Game 80.7 73.5
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 761-1763 681-1495
    Field Goal Pct .432 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 240-669 156-483
    3PT FG Pct .359 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 336-460 393-567
    FT Pct .730 .693
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 15.1
REBOUNDS 936 983
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 384 357
    Assists Per Game 14.8 13.7
TURNOVERS 329 479
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 18.4
    Turnovers Margin 5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 258 167
    Steals Per Game 9.9 6.4
BLOCKS 37 93
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,637 2,228
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-280 12-186
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-210

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pacific (OR) 1006 1092 2098
Opponents 893 1018 1911

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 OGLETHORPE L 64-83 196
11/11/23 EVERGREEN ST. W 84-60 103
11/17/23 PORTLAND BIBLE W 100-58 171
11/18/23 COLORADO COL. L 77-79 187
11/25/23 at Portland Bible W 102-32 100

* 12/01/23 at Whitman L 85-97 113
* 12/02/23 at Whitworth L 65-67 504

12/15/23 at East Tex. Baptist L 72-84 50
12/16/23 at LeTourneau W 92-86 151
12/28/23 NORTHWEST INDIAN W 119-71 115
12/30/23 at Walla Walla W 81-70 0

* 01/05/24 PUGET SOUND W 77-71 303
* 01/06/24 at George Fox L 79-85 255
* 01/09/24 WILLAMETTE W 96-87 182
* 01/13/24 at Pacific Lutheran L 67-79 130
* 01/16/24 at Linfield L 59-64 96
* 01/20/24 at Lewis & Clark W 77-63 323
* 01/26/24 WHITWORTH W 89-74 300
* 01/27/24 WHITMAN L 66-76 500
* 02/02/24 GEORGE FOX W 88-81 230
* 02/03/24 at Puget Sound W 77-69 306
* 02/06/24 at Willamette W 97-75 200
* 02/09/24 PACIFIC LUTHERAN L 65-73 400
* 02/16/24 LEWIS & CLARK W 81-71 400
* 02/17/24 LINFIELD W 87-78 550

02/23/24 vs Whitman L 52-78 210

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Pacific University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-8   Home: 6-2   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Winkler, Lucas 14-14 482 34.4 88-194 .454 22-55 .400 58-73 .795 20 62 82 5.9 45 1 72 32 3 40 256 18.3
30 Blazona, Jake 16-16 538 33.6 79-178 .444 29-66 .439 25-32 .781 12 59 71 4.4 35 1 50 23 2 20 212 13.3
05 Fortune, Devin 16-14 400 25.0 82-188 .436 12-35 .343 31-44 .705 26 82 108 6.8 48 2 9 37 12 17 207 12.9
02 Nado, Wilfrid 6-0 96 16.0 15-41 .366 6-21 .286 14-18 .778 2 8 10 1.7 14 0 10 3 1 4 50 8.3
13 Young, Truman 15-9 318 21.2 31-88 .352 22-72 .306 20-20 1.000 5 14 19 1.3 13 0 12 11 0 6 104 6.9
23 Gray, Lucas 16-3 302 18.9 38-90 .422 21-51 .412 14-15 .933 8 30 38 2.4 37 1 28 20 0 13 111 6.9
03 Gumin, Drew 16-5 273 17.1 29-77 .377 14-38 .368 13-18 .722 4 20 24 1.5 22 0 15 10 1 15 85 5.3
14 Bates, Zachary 12-7 226 18.8 23-55 .418 2-14 .143 13-24 .542 11 20 31 2.6 19 0 5 9 1 9 61 5.1
33 Baumgartner, Brody 14-0 131 9.4 23-37 .622 1-1 1.000 5-9 .556 14 28 42 3.0 24 2 5 14 0 4 52 3.7
11 Lapierre, Brenden 15-10 247 16.5 16-44 .364 8-19 .421 12-16 .750 11 17 28 1.9 19 0 13 15 1 10 52 3.5
24 Abbott, Gabe 13-1 115 8.8 18-43 .419 3-16 .188 5-7 .714 14 21 35 2.7 28 2 5 9 3 2 44 3.4
01 Cooper, Kemari 5-0 23 4.6 5-13 .385 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 5 0 1 2 0 1 13 2.6
22 Toyama, Kenji 10-0 43 4.3 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 1 3 0.3 4 0 3 2 0 1 6 0.6
01 Cooper, Kemari 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Hrboka, Anthony 3-0 1 0.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Rex, Sam 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
31 Simmons, Trey 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 450-1055 .427 143-396 .361 212-280 .757 167 390 557 34.8 313 9 228 194 24 142 1255 78.44
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 425-929 .457 101-313 .323 259-352 .736 152 463 615 38.4 272 5 230 263 52 91 1210 75.63

Team Statistics Pac OPP
SCORING 1255 1210
    Points Per Game 78.4 75.6
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1055 425-929
    Field Goal Pct .427 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-396 101-313
    3PT FG Pct .361 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-280 259-352
    FT Pct .757 .736
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 16.2
REBOUNDS 557 615
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 228 230
    Assists Per Game 14.3 14.4
TURNOVERS 194 263
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 142 91
    Steals Per Game 8.9 5.7
BLOCKS 24 52
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,865 1,927
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-358 8-241
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pacific (OR) 614 641 1255
Opponents 569 641 1210

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Whitman L 85-97 113
12/02/23 at  Whitworth L 65-67 504
01/05/24 PUGET SOUND W 77-71 303
01/06/24 at  George Fox L 79-85 255
01/09/24 WILLAMETTE W 96-87 182
01/13/24 at  Pacific Lutheran L 67-79 130
01/16/24 at  Linfield L 59-64 96
01/20/24 at  Lewis & Clark W 77-63 323
01/26/24 WHITWORTH W 89-74 300
01/27/24 WHITMAN L 66-76 500
02/02/24 GEORGE FOX W 88-81 230
02/03/24 at  Puget Sound W 77-69 306
02/06/24 at  Willamette W 97-75 200
02/09/24 PACIFIC LUTHERAN L 65-73 400
02/16/24 LEWIS & CLARK W 81-71 400
02/17/24 LINFIELD W 87-78 550


